FF0007
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.          Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2559686 Master Contract: 241538
Project: 70206784 Date Issued: December 25, 2019
Issued to: TDK (Zhuhai FTZ) Co.,Ltd
No.4 Lianfeng Road, Xiangzhou District
Zhuhai City, 519030

Master Contract: 241538
Date Issued: December 25, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.          Page 4
10K350 Ld-Ld 350 560 1.5
10K360 Ld-Ld 360 580 1.5
10K385 Ld-Ld 385 620 1.5
10K420 Ld-Ld 420 680 1.5
10K440 Ld-Ld 440 715 1.5
10K460 Ld-Ld 460 750 1.5
10K510 Ld-Ld 510 820 1.5
10K550 Ld-Ld 550 910 1.5
10K575 Ld-Ld 575 910 1.5
10K625 Ld-Ld 625 1000 1.5
10K680 Ld-Ld 680 1100 1.5
10K1000 Ld-Ld 1000 1800 1.5
10K130E2K1 Ld-Ld 130 205 2
10K140E2K1 Ld-Ld 140 220 2
10K150E2K1 Ld-Ld 150 240 2
10K175E2K1 Ld-Ld 175 270 2
10K210E2K1 Ld-Ld 210 330 2
10K230E2K1 Ld-Ld 230 360 2
10K250E2K1 Ld-Ld 250 390 2
10K275E2K1 Ld-Ld 275 430 2
10K300E2K1 Ld-Ld 300 470 2
10K320E2K1 Ld-Ld 320 510 2
10K350E2K1 Ld-Ld 350 560 2
10K360E2K1 Ld-Ld 360 580 2
10K385E2K1 Ld-Ld 385 620 2
10K420E2K1 Ld-Ld 420 680 2
10K440E2K1 Ld-Ld 440 715 2
10K460E2K1 Ld-Ld 460 750 2
10K510E2K1 Ld-Ld 510 820 2
10K550E2K1 Ld-Ld 550 910 2
10K575E2K1 Ld-Ld 575 910 2
10K625E2K1 Ld-Ld 625 1000 2
10K680E2K1 Ld-Ld 680 1100 2
14mm series  - SIOV-S and SIOV-SFS series:
Model # Mode
(Ld-Ld)
MCOV

14K275 Ld-Ld 275 430 3
14K300 Ld-Ld 300 470 3
14K320 Ld-Ld 320 510 3
14K350 Ld-Ld 350 560 3
14K360 Ld-Ld 360 580 3
14K385 Ld-Ld 385 620 3
14K420 Ld-Ld 420 680 3
14K440 Ld-Ld 440 715 3
14K460 Ld-Ld 460 750 3
14K510 Ld-Ld 510 820 3
14K550 Ld-Ld 550 910 3
14K575 Ld-Ld 575 910 3
14K625 Ld-Ld 625 1000 3
14K680 Ld-Ld 680 1100 3
14K1000 Ld-Ld 1000 1800 3
14K130E2K1 Ld-Ld 130 205 3
14K140E2K1 Ld-Ld 140 220 3
14K150E2K1 Ld-Ld 150 240 3
14K175E2K1 Ld-Ld 175 270 3
14K210E2K1 Ld-Ld 210 330 3
14K230E2K1 Ld-Ld 230 360 3
14K250E2K1 Ld-Ld 250 390 3
14K275E2K1 Ld-Ld 275 430 3
14K300E2K1 Ld-Ld 300 470 3
14K320E2K1 Ld-Ld 320 510 3
14K350E2K1 Ld-Ld 350 560 3
14K360E2K1 Ld-Ld 360 580 3
Certificate: 2559686
Project: 70206784
Master Contract: 241538
Date Issued: December 25, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.          Page 6
14K385E2K1 Ld-Ld 385 620 3
14K420E2K1 Ld-Ld 420 680 3
14K440E2K1 Ld-Ld 440 715 3
14K460E2K1 Ld-Ld 460 750 3
14K510E2K1 Ld-Ld 510 820 3
14K550E2K1 Ld-Ld 550 910 3
14K575E2K1 Ld-Ld 575 910 3
14K625E2K1 Ld-Ld 625 1000 3
14K680E2K1 Ld-Ld 680 1100 3
18mm series  - SIOV-S and SIOV-SFS series:
Model # Mode
(Ld-Ld)
MCOV

20K275 Ld-Ld 275 430 3
20K300 Ld-Ld 300 470 3
20K320 Ld-Ld 320 510 3
20K350 Ld-Ld 350 560 3
20K360 Ld-Ld 360 580 3
20K385 Ld-Ld 385 620 3
20K420 Ld-Ld 420 680 3
20K440 Ld-Ld 440 715 3
20K460 Ld-Ld 460 750 3
20K510 Ld-Ld 510 820 3
20K550 Ld-Ld 550 910 3
20K575 Ld-Ld 575 910 3
20K625 Ld-Ld 625 1000 3
20K680 Ld-Ld 680 1100 3
20K1000 Ld-Ld 1000 1800 3
20K115E3 Ld-Ld 115 180 5
20K130E3 Ld-Ld 130 205 5
20K140E3 Ld-Ld 140 220 5
20K150E3 Ld-Ld 150 240 5
20K175E3 Ld-Ld 175 270 5
20K210E3 Ld-Ld 210 330 5
20K230E3 Ld-Ld 230 360 5
20K250E3 Ld-Ld 250 390 5
Certificate: 2559686
Project: 70206784
Master Contract: 241538
Date Issued: December 25, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.          Page 8
20K275E3 Ld-Ld 275 430 5
20K300E3 Ld-Ld 300 470 5
20K320E3 Ld-Ld 320 510 5
20K350E3 Ld-Ld 350 560 5
20K360E3 Ld-Ld 360 580 5
20K385E3 Ld-Ld 385 620 5
20K420E3 Ld-Ld 420 680 5
20K460E3 Ld-Ld 460 750 5
20K510E3 Ld-Ld 510 820 5
20K550E3 Ld-Ld 550 910 5
20K575E3 Ld-Ld 575 910 5
20K625E3 Ld-Ld 625 1000 5
20K680E3 Ld-Ld 680 1100 5
20K115E3K1 Ld-Ld 115 130 5
20K130E3K1 Ld-Ld 130 205 5
20K140E3K1 Ld-Ld 140 220 5
20K150E3K1 Ld-Ld 150 240 5
20K175E3K1 Ld-Ld 175 270 5
20K210E3K1 Ld-Ld 210 330 5
20K230E3K1 Ld-Ld 230 360 5
20K250E3K1 Ld-Ld 250 390 5
20K275E3K1 Ld-Ld 275 430 5
20K300E3K1 Ld-Ld 300 470 5
20K320E3K1 Ld-Ld 320 510 5
20K350E3K1 Ld-Ld 350 560 5
20K360E3K1 Ld-Ld 360 580 5
20K385E3K1 Ld-Ld 385 620 5
20K420E3K1 Ld-Ld 420 680 5
20K440E3K1 Ld-Ld 440 715 5
20K460E3K1 Ld-Ld 460 750 5
20K510E3K1 Ld-Ld 510 820 5
20K550E3K1 Ld-Ld 550 910 5
20K575E3K1 Ld-Ld 575 910 5
20K625E3K1 Ld-Ld 625 1000 5
20K680E3K1 Ld-Ld 680 1100 5
25mm series  - SIOV-S25K series:
Model # Mode
(Ld-Ld)
MCOV
(V) ac
Varistor Voltage
Vn (Vdc)
Nominal Discharge
Current (In) (kA)
SIOV-S25K130E4 Ld-Ld 130 205 10
SIOV-S25K140E4 Ld-Ld 140 220 10
Certificate: 2559686
Project: 70206784
Master Contract: 241538
Date Issued: December 25, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.          Page 9
SIOV-S25K150E4 Ld-Ld 150 240 10
SIOV-S25K175E4 Ld-Ld 175 270 10
SIOV-S25K210E4 Ld-Ld 210 330 10
SIOV-S25K230E4 Ld-Ld 230 360 10
SIOV-S25K250E4 Ld-Ld 250 390 10
SIOV-S25K275E4 Ld-Ld 275 430 10
SIOV-S25K300E4 Ld-Ld 300 470 10
SIOV-S25K320E4 Ld-Ld 320 510 10
SIOV-S25K350E4 Ld-Ld 350 560 10
SIOV-S25K360E4 Ld-Ld 360 580 10
SIOV-S25K385E4 Ld-Ld 385 620 10
SIOV-S25K420E4 Ld-Ld 420 680 10
SIOV-S25K440E4 Ld-Ld 440 715 10
SIOV-S25K460E4 Ld-Ld 460 750 10
SIOV-S25K510E4 Ld-Ld 510 820 10
SIOV-S25K550E4 Ld-Ld 550 910 10
SIOV-S25K575E4 Ld-Ld 575 910 10
SIOV-S25K580E4 Ld-Ld 580 940 10
SIOV-S25K625E4 Ld-Ld 625 1000 10
SIOV-S25K680E4 Ld-Ld 680 1100 10
SIOV-S25K750E4 Ld-Ld 1000 1200 10
Notes:
1. These varistors are Certified for use only as components of other Certified equipment where the
suitability of the combination is to be determined by CSA Group.